

CNR No :- MHSI10-000241-2023



**S.C.C. No. 109 of 2023**

**Order Below EXH. 07**

Perused the application. Heard ld. Advocate for accused.

The accused is alleged to have committed offence punishable u/s. 138 of Negotiable Instrument Act. It is contended that accused is innocent and have not committed any offence and is ready to abide by the conditions imposed by the court. Considering the nature of offence and facts and circumstances of the case, I do not find any reason to reject the bail. The apprehension that the accused might abscond can certainly be safeguarded by imposing necessary conditions. Hence, the accused is entitled for bail and accordingly I proceed to passed the followijng order

**Order**

Accused Rama Govind Mahale be release on bail on his furnishing P.R. bond of Rs.15000/- and S.B. of like amount.

Date :- 15/01/2024

  
(Y. P. Bavkar)  
Judicial Magistrate F.C.  
Dodamarg