

IN THE COURT OF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE FIRST CLASS,

DODAMARG

**Summary Criminal Case No. 109 of 2023**

Sudesh Dattaram Malik

----- Complainant.

Versus

Rama Govind Mahale

----- Accused.

ORDER


This Court having conferred with the parties and having determined that this matter could benefit from mediation. That, the following persons shall attend mediation as provided by the Court :-

The mediation will be conducted by S. A. Gawas Advocate Mediator. It is made clear that the proceeding in the Mediation are confidential and if the case is not settled, it will not affect the merits of the case.

If a settlement agreeable to the parties is reached the terms shall be recorded by the mediator and signed by the parties and their counsel and returned to this Court for entry of an order.

If no settlement is reached neither the parties and Advocates nor the mediator may disclose to this Court anything that was discussed at the mediation. The parties are directed to appear in the Mediation Center Room No. 18 at 03:00 A.M./ P.M.

Place :- Dodamarg.  
Date :- 25/02/2025.

  
I/c. Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),  
Dodamarg.