

-: Summary Criminal Case No. 109/2023 :-

-: Order Below Exhibit No. 01 :-

From the nature of disputes between the parties, the Court is prima facie satisfied that, there are chances of settlement. Ld. Advocate for the complainant present and it was intimated to him that, the matter is an appropriate one to be taken cognizance of by the Lok-Adalat. Accordingly, the matter is hereby referred for Lok-Adalat Dtd.13.12.2025.

Place : Dodamarg.
Date : 06/12/2025.

(Y. P. Bavkar)
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.),
Dodamarg.